Unofficial Copy HB0887/603521/1

2005 Regular Session

BY: Senator Gladden

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 887

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>Deputy</u>" in line 2 down through "Attorney" in line 3 and substitute "<u>State's Attorneys and Public Defenders</u>"; in line 6, strike "<u>or</u>" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "Attorney" insert "<u>, the Public Defender</u>, or an assistant <u>Public Defender</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>deputy</u>" in line 7 down through "assistant" in line 8; and in line 8, after "Attorneys" insert "<u>and Public Defenders</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike "OR"; and in the same line, after "ATTORNEY" insert ", THE PUBLIC DEFENDER, OR AN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER".